

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-1727 Version: 1 Name: Grant Agreement - Irene S. Scully Family

Foundation - Summer Learning Programs - Community Schools and Student Services

Department

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 7/27/2018 In control: Chief Academic Officer

 On agenda:
 Final action:
 8/22/2018

 Enactment date:
 8/22/2018
 Enactment #:
 18-1436

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Grant Agreement between the Irene S. Scully Family

Foundation and the District, accepting \$35,000.00, from Foundation, in support of the District's Summer Learning Department's Learning Lab (2018), as a training ground for teachers and coaches to work on best practices in Literacy instruction, culturally relevant pedagogy, and/or English

Language Development, for the period of July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019, pursuant to the terms

and conditions thereof, if any.

Sponsors:

Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 18-1727 Grant Agreement - Irene S. Scully Family Foundation - Summer Learning Programs -

Community Schools and Student Services Department

Contact: Julie.McCalmont@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/22/2018	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Grant Agreement between the Irene S. Scully Family Foundation and the District, accepting \$35,000.00, from Foundation, in support of the District's Summer Learning Department's Learning Lab (2018), as a training ground for teachers and coaches to work on best practices in Literacy instruction, culturally relevant pedagogy, and/or English Language Development, for the period of July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019, pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof, if any.